

**TITLE: "CUT SHEET FORMS (including Multiple Part Sets and Labels PROGRAM 3813-SP
NOVEMBER 1, 2008 to OCTOBER 31, 2009**

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis of Award	PECZUH PRINTING	
			State 000	Code 11111
			UNIT RATE	COST
I.	COMPLETE PRODUCT (Except Items II & III):			
	Per Printed Side:			
(a)	Format "A"			
	Black Ink or a Color Other Than Black			
(1)	Makeready and Setup Charges	22 x	16.00	352.00
(2)	Per 1000 Copies	60 x	40.00	2,400.00
	Each Additional Color of Ink			
(3)	Makeready and Setup Charges	1 x	16.00	16.00
(4)	Per 1000 Copies	5 x	23.00	115.00
(b)	Format "B"			
	Black Ink or a Color Other Than Black			
(1)	Makeready and Setup Charges	2 x	16.00	32.00
(2)	Per 1000 Copies	50 x	40.00	2,000.00
	Each Additional Color of Ink			
(3)	Makeready and Setup Charges	1 x	16.00	16.00
(4)	Per 1000 Copies	5 x	23.00	115.00
(c)	Format "C"			
	Black Ink or a Color Other Than Black			
(1)	Makeready and Setup Charges	1 x	16.00	16.00
(2)	Per 1000 Copies	2 x	50.00	100.00
	Each Additional Color of Ink			
(3)	Makeready and Setup Charges	1 x	16.00	16.00
(4)	Per 1000 Copies	1 x	23.00	23.00
	ALL FORMATS:			
(d)	CHANGES:			
1.	Marginal change...per change	5 x	N/C	
2.	Minor change...per change	3 x	N/C	
3.	Major change...per change	2 x	25.00	50.00
II.	PAPER: PER 1,000 Page-Size Leaves			
(a)	White Offset Book, 90 g/m ² (60 lb.)	5 x	12.50	62.50
(b)	White 25% Rag Bond, 75 g/m ² (20 lb.)	2 x	20.61	41.22
(c)	White or Colored Vellum Finish Cover, 175 g/m ² (65 lbs)	25 x	25.51	637.75
(d)	White or Colored Carbonless CF or CB, 49-56 g/m ² (13-15 lb.)	15 x	28.95	434.25
(e)	White or Colored Carbonless CFB, 49-64 g/m ² (13-17 lb.)	30 x	39.25	1,177.50
(f)	White or Manila Tag Carbonless CF, 171 g/m ² (105 lbs.)	5 x	60.05	300.25
(g)	White or Colored Pressure Sensitive Uncoated Label Paper, 89 g/m ² (60 lb.)	2 x	58.06	116.12
	ALL FORMATS:			
III.	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:			
(a)	Shrink Film Wrapping...per 100 packages	5 x	25.00	125.00
(b)	Numbering...per 100 sets	5 x	2.90	14.50
(c)	Drilling (each run)...per 100 leaves	15 x	0.50	7.50
(d)	Collating and edge gluing into sets... per 1,000 leaves	50 x	12.50	625.00
(e)	Padding...per pad	1 x	0.25	0.25
(f)	Stitching...per 100 sets	3 x	4.25	12.75
(g)	Folding...per 100 leaves	1 x	3.10	3.10
(h)	Line...per illustration	2 x	9.00	18.00

CONTRACTOR TOTALS **\$8,826.69**

DISCOUNT if any **NET**

DISCOUNTED TOTALS **\$8,826.69**

AWARDED